08-25-2006

RE



103296920

### To The Honorapie Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

			The state of the s		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Toyoaki SAKAI		Name: Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltd.		
	Katsuya FUKASE				
	•		Address: 80, Oshimada-machi		
			Nagano-shi, Nagano		
			381-2287, Japan		
	Additional name(s) of conveying		Additional name(s) & addresses		
	party(ies) attached?		attached? Yes No		
	Notes of convergence	4.	Patent Application number(s)		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	ratent Application number(s)		
	Assignment Assignment		TBA ("Method of Forming Metal Plate Pattern and Circuit		
	Other		Board")		
	Execution Date(s): August 2, 2006				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1		
		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
	Joseph A. Calvaruso		A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.		
	Address: Chadbourne & Parke LLP		Charge to Deposit Account No.03-1240,		
	30 Rockefeller Plaza		Order No		
	New York, NY 10112		☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 03-1240,		
			Order No. 17314.015. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is		
			enclosed)		
	DO NOT USE	E THI	S SPACE		
8.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
	original document.				
Na	me of Person Signing Signature		Date:		
	inc of Ferson Bigning	10	August 17, 2006		
<u>Jos</u>	seph A. Calvaruso	h	August 17, 2006		
Res	g. No. 28,287 Total no. of pages including cover shee	et, atta	achments and document: 2		
	DO NOT DETAC				
/oil	documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informati				
ıail	•				
	Mail Stop Assignmen	ordation Services			

00000100 11506589

40.00 DA

Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet it estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),

Washington, DC 20503.

NY2 - 454277.01

08/24/2006 DBYRNE

**PATENT REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0102** 

Docket No. 17314.015 Express Mail No. EV251936975US

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

lasert	SHINKO ELECTRIC INDUS	TRIES W., LID.						
/ddress(es)) /ddress(es))	80, Oshimada-machi, Na	agano-shi, Nagano 38	1-2287, Japan					
	(hereinalter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt o transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and e			ssigns and				
Title of avendon)	METHOD OF FORMING METAL PLATE PATTERN AND CIRCUIT BOARD							
	relating to International Patent Applicati of the United States was executed on eve			ters Patent				
Insert date	(a) executed on	_: [						
f execution f application, i not oncurrent)	(b) filed on/	data, when known.	by authorized to insert in (b) the specif	icd				
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continu tenewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the separate of the said application and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and for the fatent(s)").							
	The ASSIGNOR agree(s), whe ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar including separate assignments and declar producing evidence.	SIGNEE may deem accessary, desira including in the preparation and prosect, reissue, reexamination, or public used in relation to same, such acts to in	ecution of said application(s) and the iss se proceeding, and in any litigation or o sclude but not be limited to executing al	ing and suance of ther legal I papers,				
	IN WTINESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	, Toyoaki Sakai	Toyoaki Sakai	August 2, 2006					
	(SIGNATURE)		•					
	21 Katsuya Fukase. (SIGNATURE)	Katsuya Fukase	August 2, 2006					
	1							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAMB)	(DATE)					
	4] (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
·	ฦ(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)					
	δ <u>[SIGNATURE]</u>	PIAAN 39YT)	(DATE)					
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(OATE)					
	[SIGNATURE]	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	American contract and	1	1- · · · <del>-</del> ·					

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0103

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

# 112963 U.S. PTO 11/506589 081806

### To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Toyoaki SAKAI		Name: Shinko Electric Industries Co., Ltd.				
	Katsuya FUKASE						
			Address: 80, Oshimada-machi				
			Nagano-shi, Nagano 381-2287, Japan				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		Additional name(s) & addresses attached?  Yes No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4.	Patent Application number(s)				
			TBA ("Method of Forming Metal Plate Pattern and Circuit				
	Other		Board")				
	Execution Date(s): August 2, 2006						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications involved: 1				
	Name:	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
	Joseph A. Calvaruso		☑ A check in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed.				
	Address: Chadbourne & Parke LLP		Charge to Deposit Account No.03-1240, Order No.				
	30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10112		☐ Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 03-1240,				
	NOW TOIR, INT TOTIL		Order No. 17314.015. (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)				
DO NOT US			S SPACE				
8.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.						
Nar	ne of Person Signing Signature	13	Date:				
Jos	eph A. Calvaruso	h	August 17, 2006				
Reg. No. 28,287 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2							
	✓ DO NOT DETAC	н тн	IS PORTION				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

NY2 - 454277.01

**RECORDED: 08/18/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018197 FRAME: 0104